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Newaygo 2,237,936,915.00 5.0974 11,407,659.62 1.9891 4,451,480.32 0.0000 0.00 15,859,139.94 11,665,619.00

STATE ED. TAX 2,235,420,015.00 6.0000 13,412,520.09 0.0000 0.00 0.0000 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Ashland 115,375,461.00 0.8139 93,904.09 3.9403 454,613.93 0.0000 0.00 548,518.02 0.00

Barton 34,630,151.00 0.7226 25,023.75 5.4277 187,962.07 0.0000 0.00 212,985.82 0.00

Beaver 25,652,358.00 0.7052 18,090.04 1.4971 38,404.15 0.0000 0.00 56,494.19 0.00

Big Prairie 97,876,591.00 0.8757 85,710.53 2.8525 279,192.98 0.0000 0.00 364,903.51 0.00

Bridgeton 76,681,784.00 0.6244 47,880.11 1.9882 152,458.72 0.0000 0.00 200,338.83 0.00

Brooks 221,282,729.00 0.6932 153,393.19 0.0000 0.00 0.0000 0.00 153,393.19 0.00

Croton 212,505,807.00 0.7050 149,816.59 1.2155 258,300.81 0.0000 0.00 408,117.40 0.00

Dayton 95,438,456.00 0.8531 81,418.55 0.0000 0.00 0.0000 0.00 81,418.55 0.00

Denver 63,413,472.00 0.7418 47,040.11 1.9190 121,690.45 0.0000 0.00 168,730.56 0.00

Ensley 120,948,978.00 0.8102 97,992.86 1.0000 120,948.98 0.0000 0.00 218,941.84 0.00

Everett 71,274,568.00 0.6947 49,514.44 4.2799 305,048.02 0.0000 0.00 354,562.46 0.00

Garfield 137,770,873.00 0.7485 103,121.50 2.9031 399,962.62 0.0000 0.00 503,084.12 0.00

Goodwell 38,226,827.00 0.7010 26,797.01 2.7160 103,824.06 0.0000 0.00 130,621.07 0.00

Grant 118,707,251.00 0.6581 78,121.24 4.1641 494,308.86 0.0000 0.00 572,430.10 0.00

Home 18,540,208.00 0.7410 13,738.29 4.6431 86,084.04 0.0000 0.00 99,822.33 0.00

Lilley 56,309,019.00 0.6974 39,269.91 5.7910 326,085.53 0.0000 0.00 365,355.44 0.00

Lincoln 59,980,347.00 0.6475 38,837.27 3.3864 203,117.45 0.0000 0.00 241,954.72 0.00

Merrill 38,379,823.00 0.8158 31,310.26 3.4812 133,607.84 0.0000 0.00 164,918.10 0.00

Monroe 22,054,267.00 0.7058 15,565.90 3.0643 67,580.89 0.0000 0.00 83,146.79 0.00

Norwich 30,660,894.00 0.7704 23,621.15 4.9440 151,587.46 0.0000 0.00 175,208.61 0.00

Sheridan 124,984,032.00 0.8856 110,685.86 0.9965 124,546.59 0.0000 0.00 235,232.45 0.00

Sherman 101,394,564.00 0.7475 75,792.44 0.0000 0.00 0.0000 0.00 75,792.44 0.00

Troy 16,427,839.00 0.8468 13,911.09 1.9998 32,852.39 0.0000 0.00 46,763.48 0.00

Wilcox 38,089,202.00 0.6975 26,567.22 1.4892 56,722.44 0.0000 0.00 83,289.66 0.00

Fremont 169,685,996.00 15.0000 2,545,289.94 0.0000 0.00 0.0000 0.00 2,545,289.94 11,665,619.00

White Cloud 29,599,611.00 16.6091 491,622.90 0.0000 0.00 0.0000 0.00 491,622.90 0.00

Newaygo 77,411,581.00 17.7500 1,374,055.56 0.0000 0.00 0.0000 0.00 1,374,055.56 0.00

Grant 24,634,226.00 11.7150 288,589.96 5.8737 144,694.05 0.0000 0.00 433,284.01 0.00

HESPERIA 10,262,196.00 13.1376 134,820.63 0.0000 0.00 0.0000 0.00 134,820.63 0.00

NEWAYGO COUNTY, CITY, TOWNSHIP, VILLAGE MILLAGE RATES
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LIBRARY - FREMONT DIST. 610,142,963.00 2.6435 1,612,912.92 0.0000 0.00 1,612,912.92 11,665,619.00

LIBRARY - GRANT  DIST. 329,823,694.00 1.5048 496,318.69 0.2659 87,700.12 584,018.81 0.00

LIBRARY - HESPERIA NEWAYGO CO. 84,227,059.00 0.8653 72,881.67 0.0000 0.00 72,881.67 0.00

LIBRARY - NEWAYGO DIST. 371,146,328.00 1.0407 386,251.98 0.0000 0.00 386,251.98 0.00

LIBRARY - WHITECLOUD DIST. 308,335,301.00 1.1821 364,483.16 0.0000 0.00 364,483.16 0.00

RECREATION - FREMONT COMMUNITY REC AUTH 390,108,484.00 0.4939 192,674.58 0.0000 0.00 192,674.58 11,665,619.00

NEWAYGO COUNTY AUTHORITY MILLAGE RATES
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BALDWIN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 80,077,443.00 51,246,899.00 103,800.00 18.0000 923,066.98 3.9000 312,302.03 1,235,369.01 0.00 6.0000

BIG JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 34,229,310.00 15,326,127.00 0.00 17.7449 271,960.59 0.0000 0.00 271,960.59 0.00 5.7449

BIG RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 38,675,838.00 12,328,524.00 13,900.00 18.0000 221,996.83 5.1413 198,844.09 420,840.92 0.00 6.0000

CEDAR SPRINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 1,920,260.00 197,917.00 0.00 17.3275 3,429.41 7.0000 13,441.82 16,871.23 0.00 5.3275

FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 599,111,168.00 183,738,042.00 10,140,500.00 17.7840 3,326,249.99 9.4494 5,771,474.17 9,097,724.16 11,665,619.00 5.7840

GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 311,840,610.00 77,475,901.00 2,145,900.00 18.0000 1,407,441.62 0.8000 249,472.49 1,656,914.11 0.00 6.0000

HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST 76,970,127.00 29,178,009.00 139,500.00 18.0000 526,041.16 7.5000 577,275.95 1,103,317.11 0.00 6.0000

HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 8,159,805.00 1,915,844.00 0.00 18.0000 34,485.19 7.0000 57,118.64 91,603.83 0.00 6.0000

KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 551,723.00 41,285.00 0.00 17.7258 731.81 5.0884 2,807.39 3,539.20 0.00 5.7258

MORLEY STANWOOD COMM SCHOOLS 16,441,648.00 6,653,349.00 145,200.00 17.7732 119,089.57 3.0000 49,324.94 168,414.51 0.00 5.7732

NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 598,254,914.00 252,294,550.00 5,383,000.00 17.6291 4,478,027.30 4.5000 2,692,147.11 7,170,174.41 0.00 5.6291

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 794,804.00 494,034.00 0.00 17.9534 8,869.59 8.9400 7,105.55 15,975.14 0.00 5.9534

REED CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 21,952,948.00 7,035,102.00 0.00 18.0000 126,631.84 2.5000 54,882.37 181,514.21 0.00 6.0000

TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS 135,458,781.00 44,104,572.00 1,748,000.00 17.7858 794,548.68 3.3500 453,786.92 1,248,335.60 0.00 5.7858

WALKERVILLE RURAL COMM SD 21,488,527.00 10,978,565.00 0.00 18.0000 197,614.17 3.3331 71,623.41 269,237.58 0.00 6.0000

WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 292,009,009.00 125,705,333.00 2,965,000.00 17.7293 2,245,654.93 9.5000 2,774,085.59 5,019,740.52 0.00 5.7293

NEWAYGO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT MILLAGE RATES
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GRAND RAPIDS CC 2,471,983.00 1.6793 4,151.20 0.0000 0.00 4,151.20 0.00

MONTCALM CC 135,458,781.00 2.6044 352,788.85 0.0000 0.00 352,788.85 0.00

WEST SHORE CC 21,488,527.00 3.0500 65,540.01 0.0000 0.00 65,540.01 0.00
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KENT 2,471,983.00 0.0841 207.89 5.2674 13,020.92 0.0000 0.00 13,228.81 0.00

MECOSTA-OSCEOLA 77,070,434.00 0.2474 19,067.23 4.7138 363,294.61 0.0000 0.00 382,361.84 0.00

MONTCALM-(GREENVILLE, TRI COUNTY) NO VOC ED 135,458,781.00 0.1695 22,960.26 3.4078 461,616.43 0.0000 0.00 484,576.69 0.00

MUSKEGON 8,954,609.00 0.4437 3,973.16 4.1502 37,163.42 0.0000 0.00 41,136.58 0.00

NEWAYGO 1,912,415,138.00 0.1283 245,362.86 5.7145 10,928,496.31 0.0000 0.00 11,173,859.17 11,665,619.00

WEST SHORE 101,565,970.00 0.2715 27,575.16 3.2492 330,008.15 0.0000 0.00 357,583.31 0.00

NEWAYGO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE AND ISD MILLAGE RATES



Township / City Village

School 

Code Local School District

Total Homestead 

Property Tax Rate

Total 

NonHomestead 

Property Tax Rate

Total Homestead 

Property Tax Rate 

w/Special Assmnt

Total 

NonHomestead 

Property Tax Rate 

w/Special Assmnt

Ashland 62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 35.7764 53.5604 35.7764 53.5604

Ashland 62050 GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 26.2542 44.2542 26.2542 44.2542

Ashland 62070 NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 29.9542 47.5833 29.9542 47.5833

Barton 54010 BIG RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 29.3393 47.3393 29.3393 47.3393

Barton 62470 BIG JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 25.0796 42.8245 25.0796 42.8245

Barton 67060 REED CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 26.6980 44.6980 26.6980 44.6980

Beaver 62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST 29.4969 47.4969 29.4969 47.4969

Beaver 64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COMM SD 25.1926 43.1926 25.1926 43.1926

Big Prairie 54040 MORLEY STANWOOD COMM SCHOOLS 24.7759 42.5491 24.7759 42.5491

Big Prairie 62070 NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 27.1575 44.7866 27.1575 44.7866

Big Prairie 62090 WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 33.3396 51.0689 33.3396 51.0689

Bridgeton 61065 OAKRIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 29.2330 47.1864 29.2330 47.1864

Bridgeton 61120 HOLTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 27.2930 45.2930 27.2930 45.2930

Bridgeton 62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 33.6348 51.4188 33.6348 51.4188

Bridgeton 62050 GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 24.1126 42.1126 24.1126 42.1126

Brooks 62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 31.7154 49.4994 33.4725 51.2565

Brooks 62070 NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 25.1632 42.7923 26.9203 44.5494

Croton 59080 TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS 24.5387 42.3245 27.1387 44.9245

Croton 62070 NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 25.3498 42.9789 27.9498 45.5789

Dayton 62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 32.3692 50.1532 33.0942 50.8782

Dayton 62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST 30.4198 48.4198 31.1448 49.1448

Denver 62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 31.9048 49.6888 31.9048 49.6888

Denver 62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST 29.9554 47.9554 29.9554 47.9554

Denver HESPERIA 62060 HESPERIA COMM SCHOOL DIST 43.0930 61.0930 43.0930 61.0930

Denver 62090 WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 31.9554 49.6847 31.9554 49.6847

Ensley 41070 CEDAR SPRINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 28.9275 46.2550 28.9275 46.2550

Ensley 59080 TRI COUNTY AREA SCHOOLS 24.4284 42.2142 24.4284 42.2142

Ensley 62050 GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 23.3102 41.3102 23.3102 41.3102

Ensley 62051 TR-GRANT fr TRICOUNTY 23.3439 23.3439 23.3439 23.3439

Everett 62070 NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 29.5860 47.2151 29.5860 47.2151

Everett 62090 WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 34.5860 52.3153 34.5860 52.3153

Garfield 62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 34.6738 52.4578 34.6738 52.4578

Garfield 62050 GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 25.1516 43.1516 25.1516 43.1516

Garfield 62070 NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 28.1216 45.7507 28.1216 45.7507

Goodwell 54010 BIG RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 26.6060 44.6060 26.6060 44.6060

Goodwell 54040 MORLEY STANWOOD COMM SCHOOLS 24.4647 42.2379 24.4647 42.2379

Goodwell 62090 WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 33.0284 50.7577 33.0284 50.7577

Grant 41150 KENT CITY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 31.7986 49.5244 31.7986 49.5244

Grant 62050 GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 26.3222 44.3222 26.3222 44.3222

Grant 62070 NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 30.0222 47.6513 30.0222 47.6513

Home 62470 BIG JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 24.3134 42.0583 24.3134 42.0583

Lilley 43040 BALDWIN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 26.9956 44.9956 26.9956 44.9956

Lincoln 62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 35.0561 52.8401 35.0561 52.8401

Lincoln 62090 WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 33.6453 51.3746 33.6453 51.3746

Merrill 43040 BALDWIN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 25.9863 43.9863 25.9863 43.9863

NEWAYGO COUNTY TOTAL MILLAGE RATES



Merrill 62090 WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 33.9084 51.6377 33.9084 51.6377

Merrill 62470 BIG JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 24.4084 42.1533 24.4084 42.1533

Merrill 64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COMM SD 28.4694 46.4694 28.4694 46.4694

Monroe 54010 BIG RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 26.9591 44.9591 26.9591 44.9591

Monroe 62090 WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 33.3815 51.1108 33.3815 51.1108

Monroe 62470 BIG JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 22.6994 40.4443 22.6994 40.4443

Norwich 54010 BIG RAPIDS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 28.9034 46.9034 28.9034 46.9034

Norwich 62090 WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 35.3258 53.0551 35.3258 53.0551

Norwich 62470 BIG JACKSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 24.6437 42.3886 24.6437 42.3886

Sheridan 62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 33.3982 51.1822 33.3982 51.1822

Sherman 62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 31.7697 49.5537 32.6597 50.4437

Sherman 62090 WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 31.8203 49.5496 32.7103 50.4396

Troy 64090 WALKERVILLE RURAL COMM SD 25.8369 43.8369 25.8369 43.8369

Wilcox 62090 WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 31.7981 49.5274 31.7981 49.5274

Fremont 62040 FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 46.5161 64.3001 46.5161 64.3001

Grant 62050 GRANT PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 39.0887 57.0887 39.0887 57.0887

Newaygo 62070 NEWAYGO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST 42.2200 59.8491 44.0947 61.7238

White Cloud 62090 WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 46.2205 63.9498 47.9725 65.7018



Local Municipality (Twp/City/Vlg)

ALL Purpose(s) of Qualifying Special Assessment Millage 

Rates 

for the Local Municipality Listed

Total of All Special 

Assessment Rates 

Levied UNITWIDE

Brooks Fire – 119 1.7571

Croton Fire – 119 2.6000

Dayton Fire – 119 0.7250

Sherman Fire – 119 0.8900

White Cloud Fire – 119 1.7520

Newaygo Fire – 119 1.8747

NEWAYGO COUNTY SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS


